

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 19271/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-12-2018 in CRLWP No. 866/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

RUSTOM G. JOSHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 86742/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 19378/2019 (II-A)

(IA No. 91176/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 91177/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 91178/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 23-08-2019 These matters were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nagarkatti Kartik Uday, AOR
Ms. Kaimon Rani Boro, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nitin S Tambwekar, Adv.
Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
(Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after two weeks.

In the meantime, the petitioner to serve the
standing counsel for the State of Maharashtra,

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R. - CUM - P.S.

[VIDYA NEGI]
COURT MASTER